#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yigal GLUZMAN	08/18/2011	
Limor DAVIDSON	08/18/2011	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong		
Internal Address:	Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si		
City:	Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	443-742		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6575907

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ADEHART@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ashley DeHart

Total Attachments: 3

source=040311\_Assignment#page1.tif source=040311\_Assignment#page2.tif source=040311\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026770 FRAME: 0243

OF \$40.00 65/590/

#### EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT of patents

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this leth day of August 2011, by and between:

Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson with a place of business at 9 Duvdevan St., Hod-Hasharon, Israel 45348 ("Assignor"); and Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. with a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-Dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwan-si, Gyenggi-do, 443-742, South Korea ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <a href="Attachment A">Attachment A</a> attached hereto ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the terms of the Agreement, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Assignor:

Date: Aug (8, 2011)

By:

Name: Yigal Gluzman

Title: Owner

By:

Name: Limor Davidson

Title: Owner

Date:

Aug (8, 2011)

# ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson to the above Assignment on behalf Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson, and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson are personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on August 18, 2011 to execute the above Assignment on behalf of Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson.
- 3. Ron Davidson subscribed to the above Assignment on behalf of Yigal Gluzman and Limor Davidson.
- 4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on August 18, 2011

Print Name: Ron Davidson

### **EXHIBIT A**

# 1. Live Patent:

Country	Application No.	Application Date	Grant Date	Grant No.	Short Title	Status
US	09/351,252	7/12/1999	6/10/2003	6575907	Determination of fetal weight in utero	Valid

A Company of the Comp

**RECORDED: 08/18/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026770 FRAME: 0246